

EXHIBIT J
2024 Street Resurfacing Contract Amendment Bid Schedule

Pay Item	Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
150-1001	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$121,221.50	\$121,221.50
215-0250	Undercut Excavation and Disposal of Materials (As directed by City Engineer)	20	SY	\$37.82	\$756.40
310-1101	Graded Aggregate Base-Including material (As directed by City Engineer)	20	TN	\$55.05	\$1,101.00
432-0212	Mill Asphalt Concrete Pavement, 1.5 in depth.	94,728	SY	\$2.55	\$241,556.40
402-1802	Recycled /asphalt Concrete Patching using 19 MM Superpave including Bituminous Material & H Lime	2,200	TN	\$164.21	\$361,262.00
402-3103	Recycled /asphalt Concrete 9.5 MM Superpave Type II, GP 2 Only, including Bituminous Material & H Lime	8,600	TN	\$125.02	\$1,075,172.00
413-1000	Bitum Tack Coat	50,000	GL	\$0.25	\$12,500.00
611-8050	Adjust Manhole to Grade	5	EA	\$428.20	\$2,141.00
611-8140	Adjust Utility valves to Grade	5	EA	\$208.74	\$1,043.70
653-3501	Thermoplastic, 12 IN Solid White	100	LF	\$6.36	\$636.00
	2024 Street Resurfacing Bid			Total Bid Price	\$1,817,390.00

Include a complete bid schedule with your bid.

Invoices will be approved and paid based on measured actual quantities and performed work. Actual quantity may vary from the bid quantities provided in the Bid Schedule.

All Asphalt Tickets shall be provided to the City Staff at the end of the day and signed off by City staff for payment.

City is not responsible for work performed exceeding the Contract value unless a formal Changer Order request is made by the contractor and approved by the City Council.